Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 0681-22 Version: 1 Name: MOA with KYTC Mowing 7/1/2022-6/30/2024

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 6/27/2022 In control: Urban County Council

On agenda: 7/7/2022 Final action: 7/7/2022 Enactment date: 7/7/2022 Enactment #: R-404-2022

Title: A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute a

Memorandum of Agreement with the Ky. Transportation Cabinet (KYTC), for turf mowing and vegetation management services by the Div. of Environmental Services on state-owned right of way, for which the Urban County Government shall be compensated at the rate of \$36.00 per acre for areas along Citation Boulevard and \$66.88 per acre for all other areas. [Div. of Environmental

Services, Carey]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. bluesheet memo KYTC mowing MOA-S, 2. Corridor Maintenance map 2022, 3.

SC_605_2200001241_LFUCG_MOA_for_Mowing, 4. 00760056.pdf, 5. R-404-2022, 6. Contract #

201-2022

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/7/2022	1	Urban County Council		
7/5/2022	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	

A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute a Memorandum of Agreement with the Ky. Transportation Cabinet (KYTC), for turf mowing and vegetation management services by the Div. of Environmental Services on state-owned right of way, for which the Urban County Government shall be compensated at the rate of \$36.00 per acre for areas along Citation Boulevard and \$66.88 per acre for all other areas. [Div. of Environmental Services, Carey]

Authorization execute a Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) with the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet (KYTC), under which LFUCG shall be paid to perform turf mowing and trimming of vegetation along certain Rd.s under the control of KYTC through June 30, 2024. Expenses and equally offsetting revenues are Budgeted for \$183,500.00. (L0681-22) (Carey/Albright)

Budgetary Implications: Yes

Advance Document Review:

Law: Yes, Completed by Evan P Thompson, 6/27/2022

Risk Management: NA

Fully Budgeted: Yes

File #: 0681-22, Version	on: 1			
Account Number:	1101-313201-3091-71212 expense 1101-313201-3091-44040 revenue			
This Fiscal Year Im	pact: \$			
Annual Impact:	\$183,500			
Project:				
Activity:				
Budget Reference:				
Current Balance: fu	lly Budgeted			
BE IT RESOLVE	D BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY			
GOVERNMENT:				
Section 1 - That t	he Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be			
and hereby is auth	orized to execute a Memorandum of Agreement, which is attached hereto and			
incorporated by ref	erence, with the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet (KYTC), for turf mowing and			
vegetation manage	ment services by the Division of Environmental Services on state-owned right of			
way, for which the l	Jrban County Government shall be compensated at the rate of \$36.00 per acre for			
areas along Citation	n Boulevard and \$66.88 per acre for all other areas.			
Section 2 - T	hat this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.			
PASSED UR	RBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:			
	MAYOR			
ATTEST:				
	I COUNTY COUNCIL ROPOLICY\22-LE0003\LEG\00760056.DOCX			